

Naresh Kumar vs. State of Bank of India

**Cr.MP No. 3383 of 2025
in Cr. Revision No. 769 of 2024**

23.04.2026. Present: Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanket Sankhyan, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent/complainant, under instructions submits that the matter has been compromised.

In view of the order passed by this Court in *Suresh Kumar vs. Asha Ram vs. Ashok Kumar Bansal in Cr.M.P. No. 734 of 2024 in Cr. Revision No. 734 of 2024 dated 11.03.2026*, the petitioner is directed to deposit 15% of the cheque amount before Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Kasumpti Shimla, H.P. and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(ravinder)